NOTE: Where a Town Ordinance is applicable, the relevant section follows the fee.

A

ADULT ENTERTAINMENT

License	\$800/annually <i>plus</i> \$150/each signer of application §8-63,65
Manager – Sexually Oriented Business	\$650/annually §8-70 (b)
Semi-nude Entertainment Performer	\$400/annually §8-71 (b)

ADVERTISING

Annual Sign Inspection Fee	\$10 §3-23(b)
Ground Sign Boards	\$20 §3-23(b)
Roof Sign Boards	\$20 §3-23(b)
Non-electrical wall sign	\$10 §3-23(b)
Electrical wall signs or electrical interior signs	\$10 §3-23(b)
Projecting signs	\$20 §3-23(b)
Temporary signs	\$10 §3-23(b)
Billboard	\$20 §3-23(b)
Billposter – license application fee	\$25 §3-13(b)
Temporary Signs	
Up to 60 days	\$10 \$3-33
On publicly owned property	\$25 §3-34

ALARM SYSTEMS §13-20, 21, 22 for all listed below

Registration & Renewal of Alarm Systems	\$5 each
Failure to register	\$99
False alarms (per registration year)	
0-3 avoidable alarms	0
4 th and 5 th avoidable alarms	\$25 each incident
6 th to 8 th avoidable alarms	\$50 each incident
9 th to 10 th avoidable alarms	\$75 each incident
11 th or more avoidable alarms	\$100 each incident

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

Club License	\$25/annually \$4-8

AMUSEMENT INSPECTIONS

All theaters – regardless of seating capacity Rides

\$75/month \$5-9 \$25/ride \$5-32(d)

AMUSEMENT LICENSES

Mechanical Devices – Operator	\$50/annually §5-21
Rides – Circus, Rodeo, Carnival, Wild West show and	
outdoor & tent performances of an itinerant and transient character	\$25/annually §5-30
per mechanical amusement device with a maximum of \$250	

AMUSEMENT PERMITS - Outdoor

Sport, Athletic Contest, Musical, Operatic, Dramatic, Theatrical, or Pictorial Performance or other Exhibitions Parades Fireworks display or Air show Carnival, Rodeo, Circus, or Tent Show	\$10/performance \$5-6 \$25/each parade \$5-6 \$25/performance \$5-6 \$100/day \$5-6
Bingo: §13-31a.	
Class A	\$75
Class B	\$10 per day
Class C	\$50
Bazaar or raffle: §13-31a.	
Class 1	\$75
Class 2	\$30
Class 3	\$60/day
Class 4	\$15

B

BUILDING PERMITS §7-4 for all listed below

Class 4 Class 5

Class 6

Class 7

Guard Dogs

ANIMALS

Residential Permit Applications (estimated value of work)

Permit for Wild Animal or Poisonous Reptile

Kennel License – more than 5 dogs or cats

*first \$1,000	\$30
*each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof	\$15
Certificate of Use & Occupancy	\$25
Certificate of Approval	\$10
Re-inspection fee	1 st apt Free
	\$25 for subsequent re-
	inspections

<u>Commercial Permit Applications</u> (estimated value of work)

*first \$1,000

\$30 Building Dept.

\$120

\$150

\$300

\$25 §6-7(c)

\$5 §6-33(b)

\$100 §6-31(b)

\$20 Cert. of Approval

BUILDING PERMITS (cont'd)

*each additional \$1,000 or fraction * includes State education fee of \$.26/\$1,00		\$20 Building Dept.
Certificate of Use & Occupancy Certificate of Approval Re-inspection fee		\$50 \$20 1 st apt Free \$60 for subsequent re- inspections
Temp. Certificate of Use & Occupancy first 30 days each subsequent 30 days		\$75 \$200
Cancellation of Permit		\$400/value of permit (lesser)
Refund of Permit Fee: No reimbursement for permits over over \$400, personnel costs will be s		
<i>Fire Marshal Permits</i> - Projects without fire protection system(s) review: -additional fee of \$13 per \$1,00	\$20 for 1st \$1,000 00 of estimated costs.
Projects with fire protection system(s) r	equiring review: -additional fee of \$15 per \$1,00	\$20 for 1st \$1,000 00 of estimated costs.
Projects with fire protection system (s) requiring review accompanied by a certification of a fire protection engineer (or equivalent as determined by the Fire Marshal) that the proposed plan meets the minimum requirements of the Connecticut Fire Safety Code: \$20 for 1st \$1,000 -additional fee of \$13 per \$1,000 of estimated costs.		
BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES		
Blight:		
Property Maintenance violations		\$100/day \$7-8(a)(11)
Demolition:		
Permit Application - Assessor's value of	f building	

First \$10,000	\$30 §7-22(d)
Each additional \$1,000 valuation	\$17 §7-22(d)

Moving of Buildings and Structures:

Relocation on same or adjacent lot; under 15' in height	\$20 \$7-19
Relocation on same or adjacent lot; 15' or more in height	\$30 §7-19
Relocation along or across public way	\$250 \$7-19

Note: additional fees for town services within the right-of-ways may apply

Rooming House:

1 to 5 rooming units/Biennial license	\$25 §7-15(b)
Each additional unit/biennial license	\$5 §7-15(b)

BULKY WASTE PERMIT- Transfer Station Fees

Transfer station: passenger vehicle, mini-van, SUV,	\$10/visit;
single axle trailer without rails and pickup truck	\$5/seniors §16-17a.(b)
Pickup w side rails, cargo van, single axle trailer w side rails	\$40/visit \$16-17a.(b)
Large quantity vehicles, side rails OR trailer maximum 12 feet.	\$60/visit \$16-17a.(b)
Large quantity vehicles, side rails AND trailer maximum 12 ft.	\$80/visit §16-17a.(b)
Box truck maximum 15 feet	\$100 §16-17a.(b)

Minor amounts of acceptable bulky items and recyclables are \$0 (Free) and exempt.

C

Caterers' Food Service Fees:

Class I	\$100
Class II	\$210
Class III	\$430
Class IV	\$575

Late fee for food service renewal license (after Jan 31 st)	\$55 Chapter 12
Temporary License – submitted 2 weeks or more in advance Temporary License – submitted less than 2 weeks prior to event	\$100 Chapter 12 \$125 Chapter 12
Commercial Waste Hauler	\$200 §16-8(f)

Curbs:

Curb & Walk Layer License	\$35/year \$18-39(c)
Curb & Walk Layer Permit	\$50/location §18-44(b)

D

Daycare Center Environmental Inspection*	\$100 Chapter 12
*Re-inspection Fee after 2 inspection failures	\$150 Chapter 12
Driveway Approaches (curb cuts)	\$50 §18-26(b) & (d)

\boldsymbol{E}

Excavation	\$50 §18-1(b)
Encroachment/obstruction of Streets	\$35 §18-6 (b) & (c)

G

Groceries Food Service Fees: Chapter 12 for all listed below

Class I	\$100
Class II	\$210
Class III	\$430
Class IV	\$575

Late fee for food service renewal license (after Jan 31st)	\$55
Temporary License – submitted 2 weeks or more in advance	\$100
Temporary License – submitted less than 2 weeks prior to event	\$125
Group Home Inspection Fee*	\$100
*Re-inspection Fee after 2 inspection failures	\$150

\boldsymbol{H}

Hair Salons – see "Salons"

Ι

Itinerant Vendors Food Service Fees: Chapter 12 for all listed below

Class I	\$100	
Class II	\$210	
Class III	\$430	
Class IV	\$575	
Late fee for for	od service renewal license (after Jan 31 st)	\$55
Temporary License – submitted 2 weeks or more in advance		\$100
Temporary License – submitted less than 2 weeks prior to event		\$125
	_	

J

Junk Dealers License Fee

\$500/year §8-4(b)

M

Massage Parlors Application Fee (a) application (b) refundable if permit not granted (c) permit	\$1,000/year \$8-34 \$ 500 \$8-34 \$1,000/year \$8-34
Masseur or Masseuse Permit	\$25 §8-39
Massage Therapist Permit	\$200 §8-73

P

PARKING

Overnight Parking Permit	\$40/year §21-3(2)
Parking in a Fire Lane	\$50 §21-6a.(c)
Parking in a Handicapped Space without a Permit	\$125 §21-6a.(c)

POOLS

Public Pool License

\$125 Chapter 12

Q, *R*

Restaurants Food Service Fees: Chapter 12 for all listed below

Class I	\$100
Class II	\$210
Class III	\$430
Class IV	\$575

Late fee for food service renewal license (after Jan 31st) \$55

Temporary License – submitted 2 weeks or more in advance\$100Temporary License – submitted less than 2 weeks prior to event\$125

S

Salesman Application Salesman Credential <u>Salons:</u> \$50 §8-17(a) \$50 §8-20(a)

Annual License Fee/ Late Charges:

Salons with $1 - 4$ stations:	\$100
Salons with $5-9$ stations:	\$125
Salons with 10 or more stations:	\$175

Late fee:

- ▶ Within 30 days of expiration: \$ 50
- > 31- 60 days after expiration: \$100
- After 60 days non-renewable, revoke license, re-instatement fee: double license fee

Annual Inspection Fee: \$125.00

School Inspection Fee*	\$100 Chapter 12
Soil Test Observation Fee*	\$100 Chapter 12
*Re-inspection fee after 2 inspection failures	\$150 Chapter 12

SOLID WASTE

D C	T 7 1 • 1
Refuse	Vehicle:

Any vehicle over 24,000 lbs. gross vehicle weight Roll-off containers Business vehicles under 24,000 lbs. gross vehicle	\$100/unit \$16-4 \$10/unit \$16-4
weight (pick-up trucks, vans or utility trailers)	\$25/unit §16-4
Weighing of trucks without issuance of permit	\$10/each \$16-4
Solid Waste & Recycling Collectors; Registration of Vehicles	\$200 \$16-4
Tipping Fees:	
Ashes and/or DEP Certified Soil	\$75/ton \$16-5(b)
Bulky Waste	

Other than contractual	\$75/ton \$16-4(b)
*Businesses in buildings less than 1,000 gross sq.ft.	\$35/wk §16-5(a)
* Business had to be receiving collection services as of November 1991.	
Loose Yard Waste Municipal Solid Waste - current CRRA fee of plus surcharge of	\$45/ton \$16-5(b) \$51/ton \$16-4(b) \$12/ton
Tires	\$75/ton \$16-5
STREETS/SIDEWALKS	
Placing of building materials Street Closing	\$35 \$18-11(c) \$35 \$18-8(b)
T	
Target Shooting	\$25/yr. \$5-13
Tenants Moving – failure to report	\$25/yr. \$10-2(b)
TOWN BUILDING RENTAL	
Brewer House CCC Rental Room	\$160 \$60/ 4hr resident \$80/ 4hr non-resident
CCC Auditorium	\$200/ 4hr resident \$200/ 4hr non-resident
CCC Rental Gym 50m Terry Pool Rental	\$160 \$320